700035444

p.2

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ♥ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Martin Nussberger	Name: Odenwälder Kunststoffwerke GmbH & Co. Gehäusesysteme KG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛄 Merger	
🛄 Security Agreement 🛛 🖫 Change of Name	Street Address: Friedrich-List-Strasse 3
□ Other	
	Republic of City: Buchen/Odenwald State:Germany Zip:74722
Execution Date: September 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	D469,761
Additional numbers attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Russell D. Culbertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Shaffer & Culbertson, LLP	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1250 Capital of Texas Hwy	8. Deposit account number:
Building One, Suite 360	
City: <u>Austin</u> State: TX Zip: 78746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Russell D. Culbertson	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy July 7, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0624

_ !

۲

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Control Wilder Kunststoffwerke GmbH & Co. Gehäusesysteme KG ("OKW") having a mailing address of Friedrich-List-Strasse 3, 74722 Buchen/Odenwald, Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Martin Nussberger, does sell, assign, and transfer unto OKW, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America. Said Invention, U.S. application, and any U.S. Letters Patents issuing from said U.S. application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, to be held and enjoyed by OKW, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Martin Nussberger had this assignment and sale not been made.

and a second second

Executed this 27 day of September 2001. Martin Nussberger, Inventor

N:\C Files\N-R\Odenwalder\100\ASSIGNME.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013774 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 07/07/2003